ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/12/2023 RMP23-000934 2600 BROOKWOOD WAY FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST

DR
4/12/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023 3315 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023 5550 MEADOWBROOK ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

INDUSTRIAL CT
4/12/2023 ALG/FIRE STAT TRAFFIC STOP
4/12/2023 3111 BROCKWAY ST SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023 APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

RD
4/12/2023 4734 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023 1301 MEIJER DR INTOXICATED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023 1600 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023 GOLF RD / MARKETPLACE WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

DR
4/12/2023 2401 KIRCHOFF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023 APPROX LOC:3286 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

KIRCHOFF RD
4/12/2023 3700 FREMONT ST SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023 2800 CENTRAL RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023 OAK LN/ CARR ST VIOL OF VILLAGE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ORDINANCE

4/12/2023 APPROX LOC: CENTRAL  TRAFFIC STOP CITATION ISSUED

RD /W CENTRAL RD
4/12/2023 APPROX LOC: 1911 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
4/12/2023 APPROX LOC: EB TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN AT RT53
4/12/2023 APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY TRAFFIC STOP
4/12/2023 RMP23-000935 1215 GOLF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/12/2023 5450 ASTOR LN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

4/13/2023 8:22:01 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/12/2023

4/12/2023
4/12/2023

4/12/2023
4/12/2023
4/12/2023

4/12/2023

4/12/2023
4/12/2023
4/12/2023
4/12/2023

4/12/2023
4/12/2023
4/12/2023
4/12/2023
4/12/2023
4/12/2023
4/12/2023
4/12/2023
4/12/2023

4/12/2023
4/12/2023
4/12/2023

RMP23-000936
RMP23-000938

RMP23-000937

RMP23-000939

2121 EUCLID AVE
APPROX LOC: RAMP

APPROX LOC: 3309
MEADOW DR

2775 ALGONQUIN RD

2000 VERMONT ST
APPROX LOC: 2323
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4798
BARKER AVE

4005 JAY LN

3 ST ALBANS ON OXFORD

3802 RAVEN LN

APPROX LOC:4801
EMERSON AVE

3800 CENTRAL RD
2106 WING ST

2775 ALGONQUIN RD

1321 GOLF RD

2210 ALGONQUIN RD

1321 GOLF RD
1460 GOLF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM

GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:2311 JAY LN

2305 JAY LN

PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 2

ACCIDENT
SUICDAL SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT
HAZARD

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

APPROX LOC:2307 JAY LN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

4/13/2023 8:22:01 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/12/2023 RMP23-000940 2100 QUAIL LN FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/12/2023 CAMPBELL ST/ CARDINAL ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

DR
4/12/2023 4728 ARBOR DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023 BENTON ST/ KIRCHOFF  RECKLESS DRIVING CITATION ISSUED

RD
4/12/2023 RMP23-000941 102 HONEYSUCKLE CT STATION REPORT
4/12/2023 APPROX LOC: 2300 PLUM TRAFFIC STOP

GROVE RD
4/12/2023 APPROX LOC: 4225 TRAFFIC STOP

KIRCHOFF RD
4/12/2023 1600 GOLF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2023 APPROX LOC: 3 TRAFFIC STOP

HASTINGS ON OXFORD
4/12/2023 3405 PLUM GROVE DR AMBULANCE CALL
4/12/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR CHECK FOR WELL BEING NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/12/2023 RMP23-000942 5407 CHATEAU DR PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/12/2023 2211 CEDAR ST SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/12/2023 3807 EAGLE LN NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023 3807 EAGLE LN NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023 3805 JAY LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023 APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

RD
4/12/2023 1051 ROHLWING RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/12/2023 4710 ARBOR DR RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023 APPROX LOC:2230 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
4/12/2023 APPROX LOC: 3080 TRAFFIC STOP

MEADOW DR

4/13/2023 8:22:01 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/12/2023 4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023 GROUSE LN / WREN LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/12/2023 APPROX LOC:2341 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN PKWY
4/12/2023 4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/13/2023 8:22:01 AM



