



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/12/2023	RMP23-000934	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/12/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		3315 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		ALG/FIRE STAT	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/12/2023		3111 BROCKWAY ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2023		4734 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		1600 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		GOLF RD / MARKETPLACE DR	WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2023		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2023		3700 FREMONT ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		OAK LN / CARR ST	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC: CENTRAL RD / W CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC: 1911 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC: EB ALGONQUIN AT RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/12/2023	RMP23-000935	1215 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/12/2023		5450 ASTOR LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/12/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC: 3309 MEADOW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/12/2023		2775 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		2000 VERMONT ST	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC: 2323 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC: 4798 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/12/2023		4005 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/12/2023		3 ST ALBANS ON OXFORD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		3802 RAVEN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC:4801 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2023	RMP23-000936	2106 WING ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/12/2023	RMP23-000938	2775 ALGONQUIN RD	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/12/2023		1321 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/12/2023	RMP23-000937	2210 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/12/2023		1321 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/12/2023	RMP23-000939	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/12/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC:2311 JAY LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2023		2305 JAY LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC:2307 JAY LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/12/2023	RMP23-000940	2100 QUAIL LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/12/2023		CAMPBELL ST / CARDINAL DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		BENTON ST / KIRCHOFF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	CITATION ISSUED
4/12/2023	RMP23-000941	102 HONEYSUCKLE CT	STATION REPORT	
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC: 2300 PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC: 4225 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/12/2023		1600 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC: 3 HASTINGS ON OXFORD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/12/2023		3405 PLUM GROVE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/12/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/12/2023	RMP23-000942	5407 CHATEAU DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/12/2023		2211 CEDAR ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/12/2023		3807 EAGLE LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		3807 EAGLE LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		3805 JAY LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2023		1051 ROHLWING RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/12/2023		4710 ARBOR DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC:2230 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC: 3080 MEADOW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/12/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2023		GROUSE LN / WREN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/12/2023		APPROX LOC:2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT